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Programme
Schedule 26-28 November 2023 (Australian Time)

Sunday, 26 November Day one
Adelaide Convention Centre

From 12.30 Registration
Adelaide Convention Centre

14.00-15.30 Dialogue Sessions
– Indian aspirations
– Dynamism of South Australia 
– India and Australia in current era
– Recovery, growth & transition 
– Role of leaders in uncertain times

15.30-16.30 Plenary
Post-COVID enterprise
of Australia and India

16.30-17.30 Plenary
Entering a New Era 
of Deglobalization?

17.30-18.00 Plenary
Skill Development

18.00-19.00 Plenary
Sustainable ESG

19.00-19.15 Walk to Adelaide Oval

19.15-22.00 Opening Dinner
Celebrating the Horasis India Meeting

Monday, 27 November Day two
Adelaide Convention Centre

From 7.00 Registration
Adelaide Convention Centre

08.00-09.00 Breakfast Sessions
– India and Australia as start-up nations
– Designing for Life-time Circularity
– Female Leadership
– Reaching to global markets

09.30-10.30 Plenary
India, Australia & world economic
outlook

10.30-12.00 Dialogue Sessions
– Investing in South Australia
– Joint security accords
– Trade between Australia and India
– Skill set for Industry 4.0
– Accelerating state of digitalization

12.00-13.30 Networking Lunch

13.30-14.30 Plenary
Planning for a technological future

14.30-16.00 Dialogue Sessions
– Co-developing business ideas
– Building cities smarter
– Soft-skill Abilities
– Intensifying impact investing
– India-Australia SME Round Table

16.00-16.30 Contact break

16.30-18.00 Dialogue Sessions
– Adelaide as Indian development hub
– Managing energy transitions
– Small and medium enterprises
– Developing talent

18.00-19.00 Plenary
Developing entrepreneurial bonds

19.00-19.30 Walk to Adelaide Town Hall

19.30-22.00 Closing Dinner
Global roles of India and Australia

Tuesday, 28 November Day three

09.00-14.00 Discovering Adelaide
Participants are invited to join a guided
tour to explore vibrant Adelaide. We
meet at 08.50 in the lobby of the hotel
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Co-hosts of the 
Horasis India Meeting 

Invest SA is the Government of  South Australia’s leading economic
investment attraction agency, established to attract national and global invest -
ment into South Australia across sectors that include Renewable Energy and
Critical Minerals; Defence and Space; Critical Technologies; Health and
Medical; Creative Industries; Food, Wine and Agribusiness, Green Economy
and Tourism. Invest SA has leveraged the Government of  South Australia’s
international footprint, growing its connections with international and national
investors while promoting opportunities with critical industry and research
partners, including Horasis India. The Government of  South Australia places
a strong importance on the relationship it has with India. With the with
Australia-India Economic Cooperation and Trade Agreement (AI-ECTA)
coming into effect last year, the South Australian Minister for Trade and
Investment visited the region in early November to strengthen and deepen
the relationship with strategic partners.
The Horasis India Meeting provides an opportunity for Invest SA and the
Government of South Australia to explore further opportunities for two-way
partnerships that will benefit both regions.

www.invest.sa.gov.au

Business SA is South Australia’s Chamber of  Commerce and Industry
and the largest membership-based employer organisation in the state.
With over 3,000 members, it represents businesses across 19 different
industry sectors and exists to create a stronger South Australia. Business
SA backs the job-makers and risk-takers, the creators, the innovators, and
the entrepreneurs who chase their dreams, follow their passions, and put it
all on the line. Its mission is to remove complexity and create opportunity
for businesses, so they can achieve their goals. They do this by providing
knowledge, advice, connection, and advocacy, which they have been doing
without fear or favour since 1839.

www.business-sa.com



The Confederation of Indian Industry (CII) works to create and sustain
an environment conducive to the development of India, partnering industry,
Government, and civil society, through advisory and consultative processes.
CII is a non-government, not-for-profit, industry-led and industry-managed
organization, playing a proactive role in India’s development process. CII charts
change by working closely with Government on policy issues, interfacing
with thought leaders, and enhancing efficiency, competitiveness and business
opportunities for industry through a range of specialized services and
strategic global linkages. It also provides a platform for consensus-building
and networking on key issues.

www.cii.in

Acknowledgements 
Horasis would like to thank the co-organizers and partners 
for their support of  the Horasis India Meeting 2023.

Partners:

Founded in 1957, All India Management Association (AIMA) is an apex
body of management with over 30,000 individual members, 3000 institutional
members and 60 Local Management Association across India and overseas.
AIMA undertakes a host of management related activities and initiatives such as
Distance Management Education, Management Development Programmes,
Special Conferences, Research & Publications, Testing Services and Competitions.

www.aima-ind.org

Caspian Week is a platform for global ideas, a meeting point of
visionaries, market leaders and experts. Caspian Week has three aims:
promoting the interaction between the Caspian Region and the world;
improving cultural, political, business and scientific relations and
introducing and implementing innovations and new technologies to the
Caspian Region. a proactive and dynamic national apex chamber, working at 

www.caspianweek.org
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Encounter Australia is a leading Australian destination management
companies developing positive trade, investments, tourism, and cultural
developments operating from Adelaide, South Australia for over the past
three decades. The company has been active with international trade
marketing, event management and staging of business forums which attract
Foreign direct investment between Australia and Asia, with strong focus on
Southeast Asian Nations (ASEAN).
The company provides boutique cultural insight, advice and counsel, trade
and engagement, business relationships to foster Foreign Direct Investment
opportunities.

www.encounter-australia.com.au

India SME Forum is the India’s largest not for profit, non-political, non-
governmental & non-trade organization for Small and Medium Enterprises,
with over 98,000 MSMEs as its paid members including 9400+ Women
Entrepreneurs, and over 12,36,000 MSMEs as subscribers, and with 19 State
Chapters across the country. Formed in May 2011, with the objective to propel
a Small and Medium Business Movement across the country, our aim is to
provide a voice to small and medium entrepreneurs, advocate changes to the
entrepreneurial ecosystem, and to recognize and support innovative, globally
competitive SMEs in India. Our professional association & affiliation includes
the Ministry of  MSME, Govt of  India, National Commission for Women,
FIDD RBI, UNIDO, UNCTAD, ITC Geneva, WUSME, INSME & WTO’s
informal group for SMEs and many more.

www.indiasmeforum.org

Tata Consultancy Services (TCS) is a global leader in IT services,
consulting & business solutions with a large network of innovation & delivery
centers. TCS’ mission is to help customers achieve their business objectives
and to make it a joy for all stakeholders to work with us. a 

www.tcs.com
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Programme 

Sunday, 26 November 2023

Arrival: via Adelaide International Airport, transfer to hotels

From 12.30 Registration (Adelaide Convention Centre)

14.00-15.30 Dialogue Sessions

India – Present and Future Aspirations (City 1&2)
The Indian economy is expected to attain a close to a double-digit growth rate in 2024. 
What were the factors permitting Indian industry to adapt to the changing situations and have
they ensured resilience? What effect might the forthcoming elections have upon economic
volatility? What is the impact of  the forthcoming elections on the economic situation in India?
How is India leveraging its strength with its global partner nations?

• Anuj Kacker, Executive Director and President, Aptech, India
• Sandeep Khurana, Director and Chief Change Officer, 3 I Strategy, India
• Siddhaant Mohta, Partner, Somras Ventures, India
• Gopi Krishna Reddy, President, Afro International Technology for Societal Transformation
Foundation, India
• Niraj Sharan, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer, Aura, India

Chaired by
• Arun Sharma, President, Grovepike Associates, USA

The Growing Dynamism of South Australia (City 3&4)
The development of  inwards investment incentives, top-class education, and all aspects of
infrastructure demands years of  progress through successive governments. What are the
national and South Australian government’s future priorities and policies? What does this
imply for investors and trading partners, especially those in South Australia and India? 

• Jeremy Conway, Chief Executive Officer, Infrastructure SA, Australia
• Shaun Deverson, Director, Lighthouse Futures, Australia
• Marnie Hughes-Warrington, Acting Vice Chancellor, University of South Australia, Australia
• Lloyd Jacob Lopez, Chief Executive Officer, HEX20, Australia
• AK Tareen, Chairman, AKT Strategic Consulting, Australia
• Niko Tsoukalas, Executive Partner Strategy and Investments, Deloitte Australia, Australia

Chaired by
• Chris Wood, Executive Director, Invest SA
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India and Australia in the Current Era (Hall N)
Globally, India ranks 5th in GDP and Australia 14th, but by capita India is 122 and Australia
21st: and India is set to have the fastest growing economy in Indo-Pacific at 8% or more. 
Both India and Australia embrace hi-tech and high added value manufacturing to support an
Industry 4.0 model. What new government initiatives are needed to boost growth in both
nations? Have they opportunities for collaboration – in which sectors? 

• Vivek Dahiya, IP Practitioner, Lawyer & IP Attorney, Baxter IP, Australia
• Chandrashekar Kupperi, Founder Director, ANOVA Corporate Services, India
• Petah Marian, Director of Futures Research and Communications, KPMG, Australia
• Sarabjit Singh, Managing Director, Akal Information Systems, India
• Anil Wadhwa, Former Secretary, Ministry of External Affairs; Former Ambassador to Italy,
Thailand, Oman and Poland, India

Chaired by
• Barry O’Farrell, Former Premier of New South Wales, Australia

Accelerating Recovery, Growth and Transition (Hall M)
The COVID pandemic havoc struck the Indo-Pacific’s production units and supply chains:
presently 99% Indian and Australian adults have been vaccinated, so production returns
boosting their economies. How to manage a rapid transition into a high-income growth
economy across their regions? What sectors will attract greater investment and innovation?
Where are the avoidable pinch-points?

• John Gattorna, Founder, Gattorna Alignment, Australia
• Barrie Harrop, Executive Chairman, THRIVE Construct, Australia
• Hayley Saddington, Co-Founder & Chief Executive Officer, Peak Medica, Australia
• Mohit Sharma, Chief Executive Officer, Sinco Consulting & Technology, UAE
• Francis Vidhayathil, Founding Partner, FinAdvisors, India

Chaired by
• Vijay Sambamurthi, Founder and Managing Partner, Lexygen, India

Reconceptualizing the Role of Leaders in Uncertain Times (L2&3)
Global societies are beset the uncertainty of  markets turmoil. How can leaders in
governments and businesses learn to evaluate impacts quickly and use novel data analytics and
AI to create solutions? Are new leaders needed and with what characteristics? And how can
India and Australia benefit themselves to aid globalization recovery?

• Kimball Andrews, Founder, Nova Finance Group, Australia
• Abhishek Goenka, Partner, Aeka Advisors, India
• Martin Hamilton-Smith, Former Minister of South Australia for Trade and Investment, Australia
• Midhun A Kunj, Founder & Chief Executive Officer, Vowels Group, India
• Preity Üpala, Founder, The Omnia Institute, India

Chaired by
• Michael Sharpe, Chairman, AUKUS Forum, Australia
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15.30-16.30 Opening Plenary: Post-COVID Enterprise of Australia and India (Panorama)
This plenary session was jointly developed with CII

The world is facing a tumultuous time – its economies are volatile and most nations face higher
inflation. How well are the economies of India and Australia recovering from COVID’s effects?
What is their promise to the world? How might entrepreneurs from India, Australia and the
world navigate towards hope? 

• Ashishkumar Chauhan, Managing Director & CEO, National Stock Exchange of India
(NSE), India
• Grace Mathew, Managing Director, WeThink Group, Australia
• Barry O’Farrell, Former Australian High-Commissioner to India; Former Premier of 
New South Wales, Australia
• R Mukundan, Chief Executive Officer, Tata Chemicals, India

Chaired by
• Andrew Kay, Chief Executive Officer, Business SA, Australia

16.30-17.30 Plenary: Is Deglobalization the New (only) Answer? (Panorama)
There are many difficulties – the pandemics’ aftermaths, trade frictions and the war in Eastern
Europe, and there is a new urge to deglobalize. How will we trade effectively – moving the
goods from remote source while solving climate change issues and economic migration. As
Indo-Pacific growth centers, are India and Australia promoters of globalization or deglobalization?
Which mantra can lift the wealth of  poor nations, yet adhere to equality and diversification? 

• Martin Haese, Chair, Premier of South Australia’s Climate Change Council, Australia
• Rajive Kaul, Chairman, Nicco Group; Past President, CII, India
• KV Rao, Resident Director ASEAN Region, Tata Sons, Singapore
• Murat Seitnepesov, Chairman, Integral Group, Switzerland

Chaired by
• Suhit Anantula, Director, Strategy and Policy, Department of Premier and Cabinet, South Australia

17.30-18.30 Fireside Chat: Repurposing and Advancing Skill Development (Panorama)
Having the basic skills in critical thinking is an essential part of our life’s progress, and through
questioning opinions we can develop new ideas in science, commerce and humanities that will
advance mankind. How does Australia compare with India in the acceptance and practice of
critical thinking skills? How to stimulate teachers at all levels to rearrange curricula to be stimu -
lating? How to encourage society to be critically enquiring, innovative and entrepreneurial? 

• S. Ramadorai, Former Chairman, National Skill Development Agency (NSDA), India
• David Reynolds, Chief Executive Officer, South Australian Department for Trade and
Investment, Australia
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18.00-19.00 Plenary: Making ESG Investment Sustainable (Panorama)
This plenary session is part of the TCS-Horasis initiative ‘Race to Zero’
To thrive businesses must incorporate ESG considerations into their organizational DNA 
to meet growing stakeholder expectations. How might businesses in India and Australia be
persuaded to join the global appreciation of the need for ESG? What are the precise checkpoints
for change? Who will be the change champions? 

• Zamina Blenkiron, Director, Deloitte Financial Advisory, Australia
• Sanjeev Gandhi, Chief Executive Officer, Orica, Australia
• Aditi Haldar, Director, Global Reporting Initiative, India
• Jitesh Shetty, Co-founder and Chief Executive Officer, Credible Innovations, USA
• Vicki Thompson, Chief Executive Officer, The Group of Eight, Australia

Chaired by
• Girish Ramachandran, President – Asia Pacific, Tata Consultancy Services, Singapore

19.00-19.15 Walk to Adelaide Oval, War Memorial Drive
Adelaide Oval is one of the most picturesque cricket stadiums in the world

19.15-22.00 Opening Dinner (Adelaide Oval)
The Government of  South Australia, CII and Horasis welcome participants to celebrate the
2023 Horasis India Meeting.

• Frank-Jürgen Richter, Chairman, Horasis, Switzerland
• Andrew Kay, Chief Executive Officer, Business SA, Australia
• Chris Wood, Executive Director, Invest SA, Australia
• Rajive Kaul, Chairman, Nicco Group; Past President, CII, India

Virtual Ribbon Cutting Ceremony, with the co-hosts and co-organizers 
• Rajive Kaul, Chairman, Nicco Group; Past President, CII, India
• Andrew Kay, Chief Executive Officer, Business SA, Australia
• Girish Ramachandran, President – Asia Pacific, Tata Consultancy Services, Singapore
• Frank-Jürgen Richter, Chairman, Horasis, Switzerland
• Murat Seitnepesov, Chairman, Integral Group, Switzerland
• Nikhil Sawhney, Vice Chairman & MD, Triveni Turbine; President, AIMA, India
• Francis Wong, Managing Director, Encounter Australia, Australia
• Chris Wood, Executive Director, Invest SA, Australia
• Vinod Kumar Wuthoo, President, India SME Forum, India

Dinner Speeches
• Nick Champion, Minister for Trade and Investment, South Australia, Australia
• Rajneesh, Additional Secretary & Development Commissioner, Ministry of Micro, Small &
Medium Enterprises, India
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Monday, 27 November 2023

from 07.00 Registration (Adelaide Convention Centre)

08.00-09.30 Breakfast Sessions

Repositioning India and Australia as Startup Nations (City 1&2)
The world suffered during the first waves of the COVID pandemic, and its aftermaths continue:
it is necessary to reinvigorate the creativity and innovation of India and Australia post-COVID.
As each nation has different regulation systems, legal frameworks and individual behaviors
arising from cultural backgrounds how can they turn themselves into startup nations? What
government interventions and policy frameworks are needed? What sectors should policy
makers focus on?

• Diane Dixon, State Project Lead, Lot Fourteen, Australia
• Jordan Duffy, Co-founder, Buckham and Duffy, Australia
• Tim Hirst, Chief Executive Officer, GPN Vaccines, Australia
• Samrendra Mohan Kumar, Co-founder and Managing Director, MitKat Advisory, India
• Tarun Kumar, Director, Palm Greens, Australia
• Raju Narayanan, Management Consultant, Australia
• David A Saint, Chairman, Southern Angels, Australia
• Arvind Uppal, Chairman, Whirlpool India, India

Chaired by
• Gene Tunny, Director, Adept Economics, Australia

Designing for Life-time Circularity (City 3&4)
In Australia the need to design for product recycling is seen clearly; and while Indian mega-
towns grapple with vast rubbish volumes they learn new methods that will aid the world.
Will entrepreneurs in both nations develop neat agricultural and other product circularity?
What are the most urgent developments? How will their governments help? 

• Nobumitsu Akai, Director, JFR Group, Japan
• Gagan Arora, Founder and President, Vertex Group, India
• Bandara Diss, Managing Director, Kandy Homes, Australia
• Berthold Karlic, Managing Partner, Venionaire Capital, Austria
• Brad Lemmon, Chief Executive Officer, Resource Co., Australia

Chaired by
• Yean Lee Chong, Head of Strategic Partnerships, Lexasure Financial Group, Singapore
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Not Even a Token Woman On-Board (Hall N)
Why do women remain vastly underrepresented in leadership positions – in India they are
only 18%, in Australia 33%? What mindset changes are needed in the corporate world and
political arena? Is this a male issue? Can we define the unique qualities and benefits female
leaders bring to the table so redefine all recruitment selection processes?

• Sandra Colhando, Co-founder, TransforME Learning & Leadership Solutions, Australia
• Yuvika Gupta, Founder, The You We Show, India
• Vaniitha Jaiin, Founder, The Perfect Pour - Wine & Spirits Consulting Firm, India
• Shailaja Kamarshi, Senior Advisor, I-Percept Technologies, Singapore
• Sushma Morthania, Vice Chair of the Permanent Commission on Women's Entrepreneurship
World Union of Small and Medium Enterprises, India

Chaired by
• Preeti Dubey, Founder, Strive High, Singapore

Reaching out to the Global Markets (Hall M)
India and Australia have very different demographics yet their governments want to develop
competent manufacturing committed to grow exports. How might the nations cooperate and
in which sectors will they compete? What do investors look for in each nation? Where is it
easier to do business and why? How will each government support inwards investment? 

• Simon Humphrys, Chief Executive Officer, New Wave Biotech, Australia
• Tally Raeburn, Director International, SA Department of Trade and Investment, Australia
• James Scuderi, Group Executive Director, GETC, Australia
• Erin Watson, Partner, Mandala Partners, Australia
• Utkarsh Wuthoo, Partner, Diet Specialities, India

Chaired by
• Richard Rekhy, Entrepreneur, Board Member and Former CEO of KPMG in India, India

09.30-10.30 Plenary: India, Australia and the World Economic Outlook (Panorama)
This plenary session was jointly developed with AIMA

The global economic growth expectations for the current year are nearly half  the growth last
year and the outlook offers no comfort. India and Australia are among the bright spots in a
generally dismal global economic outlook. What can these nations do to protect their GDP
growth from the inflation shock and consolidate their gains from the shifts in global supply
chains? What can India do to insulate its economic rebound from an inflation shock? 

• Yuvika Gupta, Founder, The You We Show, India
• Anton Roux, Chief Executive Officer, ADC Forum, Australia
• Nikhil Sawhney, Vice Chairman & MD, Triveni Turbine; President, AIMA, India
• Rekha Sethi, Director General, All India Management Association (AIMA), India

Chaired by
• Nicholas Johnson, Chief Executive Officer, Economists Without Borders, Australia
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10.30-12.00 Dialogue Sessions 

Investing in Australia (City 1&2)
The Australian government has concentrated growth on its infrastructure, education and green
innovation delivering exceptional results. For instance, cleantech is driving both physical and
digital growth across Indo-Pacific incorporating knowledge-intensive advances. What does the
Australia’s investment future offer inwards investors? How can South-Australia in particular
serve as start-off  hub for Indian investments?

• Sudha G. Bhushan, Co-founder, Taxpert Professionals, India
• Benjemen Elengovan, Founder, MyGigsters, Australia
• Reuben Jacob, Chief Executive Officer, Aged Care Research & Industry Innovation, Australia
• Adam Reid, Chief Executive Officer, SA Department for Innovation, Industry and Science, Australia

Chaired by
• Chris Wood, Executive Director, Invest SA, Australia

Developing Joint Security Accords (City 3&4)
A nation’s security has for a long time been of prime importance. It is more than simply
guarding borders; it requires long-distance surveillance and international agreements like the
QUAD – the Quadrilateral Security Dialogue between Australia, India, Japan and the US. 
And there are softer issues – like social security supports and democratic freedom. What is the
nature of  a strong security accord? How well do they operate as a deterrent to aggressions of
any form? 

• Michael A. Johnson, Advisory Board Member, Black Sky Aerospace, Australia
• Richard Price, Chief Executive Officer, Defence SA, Australia
• Brajindar Mohan Singh, Member of the Board, Anant Raj Limited, India 
• Jamie Wilson, Founder & Executive Chair, Cryptoloc Group, Australia

Chaired by
• John West, Executive Director, Asian Century Institute, Australia

Enhancing Trade between Australia and India (Hall N)
Negotiators have studied a Free Trade Agreement since 2007 and realized an accord in 2022:
the IndAusECTA reduced most tariffs to zero. How will this change the nature of  the current
import/export balance? How will the perceptions of  business leaders change and how will
they alter their product mix to accommodate national preferences? Which side will lead the
new breakthroughs?

• Deborah Biber, Chief Executive, ASEAN Chamber of Commerce, Australia
• Richard Emerson-Elliott, Assistant Secretary and Deputy Chief Negotiator India FTAs,
Australia, Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade, Australia
• Tim White, Director Trade, Department for Trade and Investment, Australia
• Vishal R., Chief Customer Officer, RGA Global Trade, India

Chaired by
• Jai Patel, Partner, India Business Practice, KPMG, Australia
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Industry 4.0: The Potential Skills Deficit Across Indo-Pacific (Hall M)
Many of the region’s developing nations may not have invested deep enough to develop the
required salient digital skills. How can India and Australia fill these gaps while become the
world’s smart manufacturing hubs? What strategies are required to unlock productivity and
secure long-term economic growth? How to approach the transformations towards Industry 4.0?

• Sachin Arolkar, Head of International Operations, Automotive Division, Mahindra, India
• SivaKumar Gunturu, Chief Executive Officer, Maple Software, India
• Jane Johnston, Chief Executive Officer, Study Adelaide, Australia
• Shashidhar Kanukolanu, Chief Executive Officer, Joy Bharath Enterprises, India
• Timothy J. Nichol, Dean, Liverpool Business School, United Kingdom
• Jacyl Shaw, Chief Product Officer, Skafold Global, Australia

Chaired by
• Roopen Roy, Founder and Chief Executive Officer, Sumantrana, India

Accelerating the State of Digitalization Post-COVID (L2&3)
Many nations have seen a rapid migration to digital technologies driven by COVID-19 and
post-COVID. But developing nations may not have invested deep enough to develop the
required salient digital skills. How can India and Australia fill these gaps while become the
world’s smart manufacturing hubs? And how can Indian and Australian governments ensure
digitalization remains the new engine of growth post-COVID? What strategies are required
to unlock productivity and secure long-term economic growth?

• Karthik Kuchipudi, Director, Avera, India
• Deepa Mathew, President South Australia, Australia India Business Council, Australia
• Ross McKinnon, Executive Chair, Grabba Technology Group, Australia
• Bruce Muirhead, Founder and Chief Executive Officer, Mindhive, Australia
• Peter Stevens, Director of Enterprise Partnerships, University of South Australia, Australia
• Brett Williams, Chief Executive Officer, Martins Brand House, Australia

Chaired by
• Santosh Kaveti, Chairman and Founder, ProArch, USA

12.00-13.30 Networking Lunch (Foyer)
An opportunity to share ideas and insights in an informal setting, promoting B2B exchange.
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13.30-14.30 Plenary: Planning for a Technological Future (Panorama)
Both India and Australia are well positioned to enhance their future through leveraging
techno logical progress. They have a strong history of education, innovation and entrepreneurship
– they need visions to guide development. 
What are the new business models that will develop a better public acceptance of AI solutions?
What are the potential developments for better-verses suitable for each nation? 

• Ehsan Abbasnejad, Senior Lecturer, Australian Institute of Machine Learning, Australia
• Swapan Johri, President APAC, HCL Tech, India
• Anuj Kacker, Executive Director and President, Aptech, India
• Barry Palte, Chairman, EQ Capital Partners, Australia
• Ajay Poddar, Managing Director, Synergy Environics, India

Chaired by
• Alison Lloyd-Wright, Executive Director, Department of Premier of South Australia, Australia

14.30-16.00 Dialogue Sessions 

Constructively Exchanging Business Ideas (City 1&2)
Many states in India and Australia have centers of  excellence, but not all are equally advanced.
How to move from labor intensive work towards smart digital and hi-tech industry? How will
the new trade accord drive joint developments? Will greater Indian investment develop change
in Australia and will reverse links to India be equally beneficial? 

• Con Livissianis, Managing Director, Exemplar Performance Advantage, Australia
• Hendri Mentz, Managing Director South Australia, Deloitte, Australia
• Raj Singh Shekhawat, Associate Director, Embrace Capital, India
• Francis Wong, Managing Director, Encounter Australia, Australia

Chaired by
• Jodi McKay, National Chair, Australia India Business Council, Australia
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The Need to Build Cities Smarter (City 3&4)
Cities have always been critical to a nation’s economic transformation and their populations
are drawn in, creating many planning and zoning issues. What are the key success factors of
superior city development? How can India and Australia join forces with partners to foster
sustainable urbanization? What are the key goals for Adelaide?

• Vinod Juneja, Vice President, SAARC Chamber of Commerce and Industry, India
• Arun Pandit, Co-founder, Hyphen SCS, India
• Amol K Punni, Director, eXp Realty, Australia
• Anshul Sarin, Senior Vice President, Tech Mahindra, India
• Sally Smith, Executive Director Planning and Land Use Services, SA Dept for Trade 
and Investment, Australia

Chaired by
• Xavier Prabhu, Founder and Managing Director, PRHUB, India

The Mentoring Soft-skill Abilities (Hall N)
Technical qualifications are requested by many businesses, and proposed by many governments.
They sometimes forget that soft skills are needed by businesses looking to develop inwards and
outwards investment projects. What are the major education hurdles to overcome? Would
mentor centers help develop financial and management skills pertinent to the ‘Indo-Pacific Way’?

• Parag Amin, Chief Mentor and Founding Director, iCreate, India
• Chandrakanth B. N., Founder and Chief Executive Officer, Pairee, India
• Niyyati Khanna, Cofounder, Diplomathon Global, India
• Kunal Mandal, Chief Knowledge Architect, Gyaanspace, India
• Sheba Nandkeolyar, Chief Executive Officer, MultiConnexions Group, Australia

Chaired by
• Atul Temurnikar, Executive Chairman, Global Schools Foundation, Singapore

Intensifying Impact Investing (Hall M)
Impact investors can push firms to different strategies, often into strong green policies – but
the impact investor must guard against unintended consequences. What easements would
attract impact investors affording change? How can large Indian and Australian firms benefit
from impact investors? What are both government’s policies regarding impact investment? 

• Rashesh Bhavsar, Founder and Chief Executive Officer, Fortune Wealth Creation Group, Australia
• Charlie Cropper, Senior Vice President, Morgan Stanley Wealth Management, Australia
• Mahesh M Gandhi, President, AFII Capital, Germany
• Lakshmi Prasad, Managing Director, Sujay Biotech, India

Chaired by
• Nicholas Johnson, Chief Executive Officer, Economists Without Borders, Australia
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India-Australia SME Roundtable (L2&3)
India has the world’s largest market comprising of  350 million urban consumers and over 2
million hi-growth SMEs with an annual growth rate of  20%. The roundtable will discuss and
share the best practices for SME development, sectoral business opportunities in both
countries and encouraging bilateral platforms for trade relations.

• Ashima Bhogra, Director, FPS LOGISTICS, India
• Venkataramana Condoor, Chief Executive Offier, CVK Infra Realty, India
• Belinda Coyle, President, Agile Sourcing, Australia
• Sanjay Gandhi, Co-founder, Lostcaves Clothing, India
• Nick Dirubbo, Managing Director, Marlborough Park Enterprises, Australia
• Bhavya Sanwal, Managing Director, Pepplay, India
• Manish Singla, Director, Jyoti Threads, India
• Aishwarya Somal, Managing Director, Emerson Migration Law, Australia
• Lino Strangis, Chief Executive Officer, Back 2 Business, Australia

With an introduction by:
• Rajneesh, Additional Secretary & Development Commissioner, Ministry of Micro, Small & Medium
Enterprises, India

Chaired by
• Anne Nalder, Founder & CEO, Small Business Association of Australia, Australia
• Vinod Kumar Wuthoo, President, India SME Forum, India 

16.00-16.30 Contact Break

16.30-18.00 Dialogue Sessions 

Adelaide: Indo-Pacific’s Developing Hot Hub (City 1&2)
Adelaide, the capital of  South Australia claims it is the data economy hub of all Australia: it
welcomes Indian investors. It hosts HighTech hubs looking to generate new ideas and drive
these to market across all business sectors. How to make joint development a meaningful aim?
What help might governments give? How to better inform investors and innovators of  the
benefits of  the Adelaide-India bridge?

• Philipp Dautel, Stakeholder Engagement Manager, Renewal SA, Australia
• Anna Falkiner, Cofounder, Cropify, Australia
• Kym Hume, Critical Technology Lead, Dept for Trade and Investment SA, Australia
• Rachel Kidwell, Founder, TCPinpoint, Australia
• Rohan Shetty, Co-founder, Icon Maritime Technologies Group, USA

Chaired by
• Sidharth Mehta, Regional Director, MENA and India, SA Department for Trade and
Investment, UAE
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Learning to Manage the Energy Transition (City 3&4)
Renewable fuels have intermittent supply though freely available, but we need electrical power
delivered reliably 24/7. How widespread is the shift to renewables in India and Australia?
Where are specific modes realizable – wind, solar, thermal or hydro? Is intra-nation energy
exchange being developed? Will both nations be able to generate sufficient electrical power in
the future to support their growth plans?

• Gary Andrews, Managing Director, VAWT-X Energy, Australia
• Sam Crafter, Chief Education, Office of Hydrogen Power SA, Australia
• Rajiv Mathur, Managing Director, The Fuel Delivery, India
• Ramana Reddy, Managing Director and Vice Chairman, NREDCAP, India

Chaired by
• Irfan Malik, Co-Founder & Chief Executive Officer, inQ Innovation Global, Australia

SMEs: Trust, Strategic Intent, and Competitive Advantage (Hall N)
Small and medium enterprises (SMEs) in most economies comprise over 90 percent of  all
firms, and 50 percent of  the labor. India’s SME segment is going to be a driving force for the
country’s economic development in the years ahead. How to extend the trust in trade and
develop the SME’s post-COVID? And how to build a new, stronger relationships between large
and small enterprises?

• Satyam Agarwal, Managing Director, CredAble, Australia
• Neeta B.M., Co-founder, Bee Native, India
• Vaibhav Lodha, Co-founder, ftcash, India
• Bhavna Kishore Nagrani, Proprietor, HHN & Co, India
• Anne Nalder, Founder & CEO, Small Business Association of Australia, Australia
• Hari Om Verma, Managing Director, Ramani Precision Machines, India

Chaired by
• Vinod Kumar Wuthoo, President, India SME Forum, India 

Developing Talent to Manage New Opportunities (Hall M)
The pandemic enforced home-work for many, though employees across Indo-Pacific returned
to office work quickly. How might HR departments nurture local talents to cope with massive
digitalization and robotization projects, as well as the pressures to meet the SDGs? What are the
likely outcomes in both India and Australia with their different demographics? What commercial
sectors will resist change?

• Vijay Pratap Singh Aditya, Founder and CEO, Ekgaon Technology, India
• Amanullah Aman, Co-Founder and Managing Director, OmVira, India
• Christine Locher, Director, VUCA, Australia
• Momoe, Founder, ZenEating, Japan
• Pankaj Kumar Singh, Founder and Chief Executive Officer, PCS Ventures, India

Chaired by
• Lou Marinoff, Professor of Philosophy, The City College of New York, USA



18.00-19.00 Closing Plenary: Developing Entrepreneurial Bonds (Panorama)
The long histories of  economic development in India and Australia bodes well for innovation
and entrepreneurism. Both nations are pressing digitalization across many sectors. How will
these developments change labor-intensive sectors in both states? How may their strengths be
best aligned to resolve local issues and boost global economic growth? 

• Bharat Joshi, Chief Executive Officer, J Curve Ventures, India
• David Reynolds, Chief Executive Officer, South Australian Department for Trade and
Investment, Australia
• Charles Tang, President, Brazil China Chamber of Commerce, Brazil
• Preity Üpala, Founder, The Omnia Institute, India

Chaired by
• Tim Thomas, Chief Executive Officer, Centre for Australia India Relations, Australia

19.00 Walk to Adelaide Town Hall, King William Street
Adelaide Town Hall is one of the city’s historic landmark buildings.

19.15-21.00 Closing Dinner: The Global Roles of India and Australia (Adelaide Town Hall)
India and Australia are strategically important nations, with numerous common interests across
Indo-Pacific and globally. What government initiatives need to be undertaken to foster stronger
joint partnerships? How can Australian and Indian firms partner to understand and shape new
growth initiatives both locally and globally?
• Nick Champion, Minister for Trade and Investment, South Australia, Australia
• Jane Diane Lomax-Smith, Lord Mayor, City of Adelaide, Australia
• Rajive Kaul, Chairman, Nicco Group; Past President, CII, India
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Tuesday, 28 November 2023

09.00-14.00 Sightseeing: Discovering Adelaide
Participants are invited to join a guided tour to explore vibrant Adelaide. 
We meet at 08.50 at the Adelaide Convention Centre.



Name Position Organization Country

Participants

Ehsan Abbasnejad Senior Lecturer Australian Institute Australia
of Machine Learning

Vijay Pratap Singh Aditya Founder and CEO Ekgaon Technology India

Satyam Agarwal President – ASEAN & Global CredAble Singapore
Head, Financial Services

Anil Advaney Business Development Manager, HSBC Australia Australia
International – India Desk

Nobumitsu Akai Director JFR Co Japan

Amanullah Aman Co-Founder and OmVira India
Managing Director

Parag Amin Chief Mentor and iCreate India
Founding Director

Suhit Anantula Director, Strategy and Policy Department of SA Premier and Cabinet Australia

Gary Andrews Managing Director VAWT-X Energy Australia

Kimball Andrews Founder Nova Finance Group Australia

Sachin Arolkar Head of International Operations, Mahindra India
Automotive Division

Gagan Arora Founder and President Vertex Group India

Neeta B.M. Co-founder Bee Native India

Rukmani Bagai Regional Director of Harvard Business School Singapore
Client Development 

Deep Kumar Banerjee Country Manager ITI Council India

Javinder Kaur Bath Head Jyoti Threads India Private Limited India

Jairaj Bhattacharya Chief Executive Officer ConveGenius India

Rashesh Gopaldas Bhavsar Founder and CEO Fortune Wealth Creation Group Australia

Ashima Bhogra Director FPS LOGISTICS India

Sudha G. Bhushan Co-founder Taxpert Professionals India

Deborah Biber Chief Executive ASEAN Chamber of Commerce Australia

Zamina Blenkiron Director Deloitte Financial Advisory Australia

Dale Champion Principal Agrify Australia

Nick Champion Minister for Trade and Investment, South Australia Australia
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Arjun Chatterjee Chief Executive Officer Runtime Solutions India

Ashishkumar Chauhan Managing Director and CEO National Stock Exchange of India (NSE) India

Yean Lee Chong Head of Strategic Partnerships Lexasure Financial Group Singapore

Jill Collins State Director Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade Australia

Jeremy Conway Chief Executive Officer Infrastructure SA Australia

Sandra Colhando Co-founder TransforME Learning and Australia
Leadership Solutions

Alkanaydu Condoor Director CVK Infra Realty India

Venkataramana Condoor Chief Executive Officer CVK Infra Realty India

Belinda Coyle President Agile Sourcing Australia

Sam Crafter Chief Education Office of Hydrogen Power SA Australia

Charlie Cropper Senior Vice President Morgan Stanley Wealth Management Australia

Vimal Dadroo Specialist India SME Forum India

Vivek Dahiya IP Practitioner, Lawyer Baxter IP Australia
and IP Attorney

Philipp Dautel Stakeholder Engagement Manager Renewal SA Australia

Shrinivas Dempo Chairman Dempo Group of Companies India

Abhilasha Deshmukh Group HR Director Global Schools Foundation Singapore

Piyush Hemant Chief Minister’s Fellow Government of Goa India
Gauns Dessai

Shaun Deverson Director Lighthouse Futures Australia

Nick Dirubbo Managing Director Marlborough Park Enterprises Australia

Bandara Diss Managing Director Kandy Homes Australia

Diane Dixon State Project Lead Lot Fourteen Australia

Preeti Dubey Founder Strive High Singapore

Jordan Duffy Co-founder Buckham and Duffy Australia

Benjemen Elengovan Founder MyGigsters Australia

Hamish Ellis Sheep Farmer Australia

Richard Emerson-Elliott Assistant Secretary and Deputy Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade Australia
Chief Negotiator India FTAs

R Dinesh Chairman TVS Supply Chain Solutions India

Joyita Dutta Consultant ITI Council India



22

Name Position Organization Country

Anna Falkiner Cofounder Cropify Australia

Mahesh M Gandhi President AFII Capital Germany

Sanjay Gandhi Co-founder Lostcaves Clothing India

Sanjeev Gandhi Chief Executive Officer Orica Australia

John Gattorna Founder Gattorna Alignment Australia

Fraser Gillies Director Publicize Colombia

Abhishek Goenka Partner Aeka Advisors India

Sanjay Grover Director –Young Leaders Council AIMA India

Varun Grover Director Australian Computer Society Australia

Siva Kumar Gunturu Chief Executive Officer Maple Software India

Yuvika Gupta Mindset Shifting Coach & Speaker India

Martin Haese Chair Premier of South Australia’s Australia
Climate Change Council

Aditi Haldar Director Global Reporting Initiative India

Martin Hamilton-Smith Former Minister of South Australia for Trade and Investment Australia

Barrie Harrop Executive Chairman THRIVE Construct Australia

Tim Hirst Chief Executive Officer GPN Vaccines Australia

Marnie Hughes- Acting Vice Chancellor University of South Australia Australia
Warrington

Kym Hume Critical Technology Lead Dept for Trade and Investment SA Australia

Simon Humphrys Chief Executive Officer New Wave Biotech Australia

Hishmi Jamil Husain Head Biodiversity Tata Steel Limited India
Corporate Sustainability

Asif Iqbal Director General Indian Economic Trade Organization (IETO) India

Reuben Jacob Chief Executive Officer Aged Care Research & Industry Innovation Australia

Vaniitha Jaiin Founder The Perfect Pour –Wine and India
Spirits Consulting Firm

Vajira (Jay) Jayasooriya President Austral Accounting Group Australia

Nelash Jindal Senior Technical Architect HCL Australia Australia

Michael A. Johnson Advisory Board Member Black Sky Aerospace Australia

Nicholas Johnson Chief Executive Officer Economists Without Borders Australia

Jane Johnston Chief Executive Study Adelaide Australia
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Swapan Johri President APAC HCL Tech India

Bharat Joshi Chief Executive Officer J Curve Ventures India

Vinod Juneja Vice President SAARC Chamber of Commerce and Industry India

Anuj Kacker President Aptech India

Shailaja Kamarshi Senior Advisor I-Percept Technologies Singapore

Shashidhar Kanukolanu Chief Executive Officer Joy Bharath Enterprises India

Berthold Karlic Managing Partner Venionaire Capital Austria

Andrew Kay Chief Executive Officer Business SA Australia

Rajive Kaul Chairman Nicco Group India

Santosh Kaveti Chairman and Founder ProArch USA

Niyyati Khanna Cofounder Diplomathon Global India

Sandeep Khurana Director and Chief 3 I Strategy India
Change Officer

Rachel Kidwell Founder TCPinpoint Australia

Karthik Kuchipudi Director Avera India

Rohit Kumar Chief Executive Officer ViitorCloud Technologies India

Sammy Kumar Chief Executive Officer Sayers Group Australia

Sunil Kumar Solution Architect Pingaksho Technologies India

Samrendra Mohan Kumar Co-founder and MitKat Advisory India
Managing Director

Tarun Kumar Director Palm Greens Australia

Chandrashekar Kupperi Founder Director ANOVA Corporate Services Private Limited India

Brad Lemmon Chief Executive Officer Resource Co. Australia

Christine Locher Director VUCA Australia

Vaibhav Lodha Co-founder ftcash India

Simon Lucey Director Australian Institute for Machine Learning Australia

Vinod Kumar Wuthoo President India SME Forum India

Midhun A Kunj Founder and CEO Vowels Lifesciences India

Con Livissianis Managing Director Exemplar Performance Advantage Australia

Alison Lloyd-Wright Executive Director Department of Premier of South Australia Australia

Lloyd Jacob Lopez Chief Executive Officer HEX20 Australia
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Petah Marian Director of Futures Research KPMG Australia
and Communications

Lou Marinoff Professor of Philosophy The City College of New York USA

Grace Mathew Managing Director WeThink Group Australia

Deepa Mathew President South Australia Australia India Business Council Australia

Rajiv Mathur Managing Director The Fuel Delivery India

Jodi McKay National Chair Australia India Business Council Australia

Ross McKinnon Executive Chair Grabba Technology Group Australia

Satish Meka Director Avera India

Abhay Mehta Chief Representative-Australia Confederation of Indian Industry

Neetu Mehta President Pulse Nation India

Sidharth Mehta Regional Director, SA Department for Trade and Investment UAE
MENA and India

Hendri Mentz Managing Director Deloitte Australia
South Australia

Sunita Mishra Consultant ITI Council India

Siddhaant Mohta Partner Somras Ventures India

Momoe Founder ZenEating Japan

Sushma Morthania Vice Chair of the Permanent World Union of Small India
Commission on Women’s and Medium Enterprises
Entrepreneurship

Bruce Muirhead Founder and CEO Mindhive Australia

R Mukundan Chief Executive Officer Tata Chemicals India

Irfan Malik Co-Founder & CEO inQ Innovation Global Australia

Bhavna Kishore Nagrani Proprietor HHN & Co India

Anne Nalder Founder & CEO Small Business Association of Australia Australia

Sheba Nandkeolyar Chief Executive Officer MultiConnexions Group Australia

Manish Narang Managing Director MarketXcel India

Raju Narayanan Management Consultant Australia

Timothy J. Nichol Dean Liverpool Business School United Kingdom

Barry O’Farrell Former Premier of New South Wales Australia

Barry Palte Chairman EQ Capital Partners Australia

Arun Pandit Co-Founder Hyphen SCS India

Name Position Organization Country
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Jai Patel Partner, India Business Practice KPMG Australia

Ajay Poddar Managing Director Synergy Environics India

Shuchita Pota A/g Director, India Economic Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade Australia
Section

Chandrakanth B. N. Founder and CEO Pairee India

Sudip Pradhan Director Numaligarh Refinery India

Lakshmi Prasad Managing Director Sujay Biotech India

Richard Price Chief Executive Officer Defence SA Australia

Xavier Prabhu Founder and Managing Director PRHUB India

Amol K Punni Director eXp Realty Australia

Tally Raeburn Director International SA Department of Trade and Investment Australia

Vishal R. Chief Customer Officer RGA Global Trade India

Navneeth Rajgopalan Director Perfect Motion Store Australia

Rajinesh Additional Secretary & Develop- Ministry of Micro, Small & Medium India
ment Commissioner (MSME), Enterprises

Girish Ramachandran President Asia Pacific TCS Singapore

S. Ramadorai Former Chairman National Skill Development Agency (NSDA) India

KV Rao Resident Director Tata Sons Singapore
ASEAN Region

Ramana Reddy Managing Director and NREDCAP India
Vice Chairman

Gopi Krishna Reddy President Afro International Technology for India
Societal Transformation Foundation

Adam Reid Chief Executive Officer SA Department for Innovation, Australia
Industry and Science

Richard Rekhy Entrepreneur, Board Member and Former CEO of KPMG in India India

David Reynolds Chief Executive Officer South Australian Department for Australia
Trade and Investment

Frank-Jürgen Richter Chairman Horasis Switzerland

Anton Roux Chief Executive Officer ADC Forum Australia

Roopen Roy Founder and CEO Sumantrana India

Hayley Saddington Co-Founder and CEO Peak Medica Australia

David A Saint Chairman Southern Angels Australia

Vijay Sambamurthi Founder and Managing Partner Lexygen India
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Bhavya Sanwal Managing Director Pepplay India

Anshul Sarin Senior Vice President Tech Mahindra India

Nikhil Sawhney Vice Chairman & MD Triveni Turbine India

James Scuderi Group Executive Director GETC Australia

Rekha Sethi Director General All India Management Association India

Murat Seitnepesov Chairman Integral Pretoleum Switzerland

Umar Ali Shaikh Chief Executive Officer Atos India India

Niraj Sharan Chairman and CEO Aura USA

Mohit Sharma Chief Executive Officer Sinco Consulting & Technology UAE

Rohit Sharma Head – ASEAN and Oceania Confederation of Indian Industry India

Michael Sharpe Chairman AUKUS Forum Australia

Jacyl Shaw Chief Product Officer Skafold Global Australia

Raj Singh Shekhawat Associate Embrace Capital India

Jitesh Shetty Founder InfiniChains USA

Rohan Shetty Co-Founder Icon Maritime Technologies Group USA

Brajindar Mohan Singh Member of the Board Anant Raj Limited India

Karanvir Singh Director-Marketing Novo Elixir India

Pankaj Kumar Singh Founder and CEO PCS Ventures India

Sarabjit Singh Managing Director Akal Information Systems India

Abheek Singhi Managing Director and Boston Consulting Group India
Senior Partner

Manish Singla Director Jyoti Threads India

Anurag Sinha Chief Executive Officer Raam Group India

Sally Smith Executive Director Planning Dept for Trade and Investment Australia
and Land Use Services

Aishwarya Somal Managing Director Emerson Migration Law Australia

Peter Stevens Director of Enterprise University of South Australia Australia
Partnerships

Lino Strangis Chief Executive Officer Back 2 Business Australia

Badrinathan Subramanian Head – Sales Operations TCS Australia
and Innovation

Charles Tang Chairman Brazil-China Chamber of Brazil
Commerce & Industry

Name Position Organization Country
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Atul Temurnikar Executive Chairman Global Schools Foundation Singapore

AK Tareen Chairman AKT Strategic Consulting Australia

Vishal Thakur Director Pingaksho Technologies India

Tim Thomas Chief Executive Officer Centre for Australia India Relations Australia

Vicki Thompson Chief Executive Officer The Group of Eight Australia

Niko Tsoukalas Executive Partner Strategy Deloitte Australia Australia
and Investments

Gene Tunny Director Adept Economics Australia

Preity Üpala Founder The Omnia Institute India

Arvind Uppal Chairman Whirlpool India India

Rajini Vasan Group Manager Adelaide’s Finest Supermarkets Australia

Hari Om Verma Managing Director Ramani Precision Machines India

Francis Vidhayathil Founding Partner FinAdvisors India

Sony Virdhi Chairman Mount Zion School India

Anil Wadhwa Former Secretary, Ministry of External Affairs; India
Former Ambassador to Italy, Thailand, Oman and Poland

Jay Watkinson Department Head CAIR Australia

Erin Watson Partner Mandala Partners Australia

John West Executive Director Asian Century Institute Australia

Tim White Director Trade Department for Trade and Investment Australia

Brett Williams Chief Executive Officer Martins Brand House Australia

Jamie Wilson Founder & Executive Chair Cryptoloc Group Australia

Chris Wood Executive Director Invest SA Australia

Francis Wong Managing Director Encounter Australia Australia

Utkarsh Wuthoo Partner Diet Specialities India
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